

In The
Supreme Court Of The United States

KENT WILLIAMS,
Petitioner,
vs.
GUARD BROOKS, ET AL.,
Respondents.

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The Idaho Supreme Court

BRIEF FOR GUARD BROOKS, ET AL., IN OPPOSITION

Jan M. Bennetts
Ada County Prosecuting Attorney
Sherry A. Morgan
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Civil Division
200 West Front Street, Room 3191
Boise, ID 83702
(208) 287-7700
civilpafiles@adacounty.id.gov

*Counsel for Respondents Guard Brooks,
et al.*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	2
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	3
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	4
INTRODUCTION	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	5
1. Facts	5
2. Proceedings Below.....	11
REASONS TO DENY THE PETITION	11
I. THE ISSUES IN THIS APPEL WERE NOT DECIDED BELOW.....	12
II. THE DECISION BELOW DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT OR OTHER CIRCUIT COURTS	13
III. THE ISSUES IN THIS APPEAL ARE BASED ON UNIQUE FACTS AND THEREFORE LACK EXCEPTIONAL IMPORTANCE.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<i>Adarand Constructors, Inc. v. Mineta</i> , 534 U.S. 103, 110 (2001)	12
<i>Cooper Industries, Inc. v. Aviall Services, Inc.</i> , 543 U.S. 157, 585 (2001)	12
<i>Chambers v. NASCO, Inc.</i> , 501 U.S. 32, 55 (1991)	13
<i>Pagtalunan v. Galaza</i> , 291 F.3d 639, 640 (9th Cir. 2002).....	13
<i>Ferdik v. Bonzelet</i> , 963 F.2d 1258, 1260 (9th Cir. 1992)	13
<i>Malone v. U.S. Postal Serv.</i> , 833 F.2d 128, 130 (9th Cir. 1987).....	13, 14
<i>Velazquez-Rivera v. Sea-Land Service, Inc.</i> , 920 F.2d 1072, 1075 (1st Cir. 1990)	13
<i>G. Heileman Brewing Co., Inc. v. Joseph Oat Corp.</i> , 871 F.2d 648, 655 (7th Cir. 1989)	13
<i>Nat'l Hockey League v. Metropolitan Hockey Club, Inc.</i> , 427 U.S. 639, 642 (1976) ..	13
 RULES	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 6(a)(1)(B)	6
Fed. R. Civ. P. 30	9
Fed. R. Civ. P. 37	9, 10, 13
Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(b)	9, 10, 13
